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CLEARWATER CAMPUS

1255 Cleveland St.

Clearwater, Florida 33755

Phone: (727) 298-8685 Fax: (727) 499-0483



PROGRAM ANTICIPATED START AND END DATES

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS

Dental Assistant with
Expanded Functions

Medical Assistant

(Diploma)

Mornings
Anticipated | Anticipated
Start Date | End Date*
02/02/2015 | 01/04/2016
03/09/2015 | 02/08/2016
04/20/2015 | 03/21/2016
05/26/2015 | 04/26/2016
07/06/2015 | 06/06/2016
08/10/2015 | 07/11/2016
09/21/2015 | 08/22/2016
10/26/2015 | 09/26/2016
12/7/2015 11/7/2016

(Diploma)

Mornings
Anticipated | Anticipated
Start Date End Date*
01/12/2015 03/21/2016
02/23/2015 05/02/2016
04/13/2015 06/20/2016
05/26/2015 08/02/2016
07/06/2015 09/12/2016
08/17/2015 10/24/2016
09/28/2015 12/05/2016
11/09/2015 01/16/2017
12/21/2015 02/27/2017

Medical Assistant

(Diploma)

Evenings
Anticipated | Anticipated
Start Date End Date*
02/02/2015 04/11/2016
03/16/2015 05/23/2016
05/04/2015 07/11/2016
06/15/2015 08/22/2016
07/27/2015 10/03/2016
09/08/2015 11/15/2016
10/19/2015 01/03/2017
11/30/2015 02/06/2017

Nursing Assistant

Patient Care Technician

Phlebotomy Technician

(Diploma)

Evenings
Anticipated Anticipate
Start Date End Date*
05/04/2015 07/13/2015
10/05/2015 01/07/2016

(Diploma)

Mornings
Anticipated | Anticipated
Start Date End Date*
01/12/2015 | 12/14/2015
02/23/2015 | 01/25/2016
04/13/2015 | 03/14/2016
05/26/2015 | 04/26/2016
07/06/2015 | 06/06/2016
08/17/2015 | 07/18/2016
09/28/2015 | 08/29/2016
11/09/2015 | 10/10/2016
12/21/2015 | 11/21/2016

(Diploma)

Mornings
Anticipated | Anticipated
Start Date End Date*
01/12/2015 03/09/2015
02/23/2015 04/20/2015
04/13/2015 06/08/2015
05/26/2015 07/21/2015
07/06/2015 08/31/2015
08/17/2015 10/12/2015
09/28/2015 11/23/2015
11/09/2015 01/04/2016
12/21/2015 02/15/2016

Evening
02/02/2015 03/31/2015

Start dates are subject to change at the discretion of UMA.

*Anticipated end dates are determined based on continuous progression through a program and include clinicals and
externships. Externships are based on a minimum of 30 hours per week; therefore, the actual end date may vary.




HEALTH SCIENCES PROGRAMS

FOR GRADUATES OF CORRESPONDING UMA DIPLOMA PROGRAMS

Health Sciences
Patient Care Technician
(For Graduates of
Corresponding UMA
Diploma Program)

Health Sciences .
i, . Health Sciences
Dental Assistant with . .
. Medical Assistant
Expanded Functions
(For Graduates of
(For Graduates of "
T Corresponding UMA
Corresponding UMA Diploma Program)
Diploma Program) P 8
Evenings Evenings
Anticipated Anticipated Anticipated | Anticipated
Start Date End Date* ** Start Date End Date* **
02/02/2015 05/01/2016 02/02/2015 09/06/2015
03/09/2015 06/05/2016 03/09/2015 10/18/2015
04/20/2015 07/10/2016 04/20/2015 11/22/2015
05/26/2015 08/14/2016 05/26/2015 01/10/2016
06/29/2015 09/18/2016 06/29/2015 02/14/2016
08/03/2015 10/23/2016 08/03/2015 03/27/2016
09/08/2015 11/27/2016 09/08/2015 05/01/2016
10/19/2015 06/05/2016
11/23/2015 07/10/2016

Evenings
Anticipated Anticipated
Start Date End Date* **
02/02/2015 02/14/2016
03/09/2015 03/20/2016
04/20/2015 11/22/2015
05/26/2015 01/10/2016
06/29/2015 02/14/2016
08/03/2015 03/27/2016
09/08/2015 05/01/2016
10/19/2015 06/05/2016
11/23/2015 07/10/2016

Start dates are subject to change at the discretion of UMA.

*Anticipated end dates are determined based on continuous progression through a program and include clinicals and

externships. Externships are based on a minimum of 30 hours per week; therefore, the actual end date may vary.

**Reported anticipated end dates for the Health Sciences program concentrations assume students will have already
graduated from the corresponding UMA diploma program then transfer into the corresponding Health Sciences

program to complete general education/elective courses required for the associate of science.




MODULE START AND END DATES

Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions Medical Assistant and Patient Care Technician
Mornings Mornings
Start Date End Date Start Date End Date
Monday, February 02, 2015 Thursday, March 05, 2015 Monday, January 12, 2015 Thursday, February 19, 2015
Monday, March 09, 2015 Thursday, April 16, 2015 Monday, February 23, 2015 Wednesday, April 08, 2015
Monday, April 20, 2015 Thursday, May 21, 2015 Monday, April 13, 2015 Wednesday, May 20, 2015
Tuesday, May 26, 2015 Monday, June 29, 2015 Tuesday, May 26, 2015 Thursday, July 02, 2015
Monday, July 06, 2015 Thursday, August 06, 2015 Monday, July 06, 2015 Wednesday, August 12, 2015
Monday, August 10, 2015 Monday, September 14, 2015 Monday, August 17, 2015 Thursday, September 24, 2015
Monday, September 21, 2015 | Thursday, October 22, 2015 Monday, September 28, 2015 | Wednesday, November 04, 2015
Monday, October 26, 2015 Monday, November 30, 2015 Monday, November 09, 2015 | Thursday, December 17, 2015
Medical Assistant General Education Courses
Evenings Evenings
Start Date End Date Start Date End Date
Monday, February 02, 2015 Wednesday, March 11, 2015 Monday, February 02, 2015 Sunday, March 08, 2015
Monday, March 16, 2015 Wednesday, April 29, 2015 Monday, March 09, 2015 Sunday, April 19, 2015
Monday, May 04, 2015 Thursday, June 11, 2015 Monday, April 20, 2015 Sunday, May 24, 2015
Monday, June 15, 2015 Wednesday, July 22, 2015 Monday, May 25, 2015 Sunday, June 28, 2015
Monday, July 27, 2015 Wednesday, September 02, 2015 Monday, June 29, 2015 Sunday, August 02, 2015
Tuesday, September 08, 2015 | Thursday, October 15, 2015 Monday, August 03, 2015 Sunday, September 06, 2015
Monday, October 19, 2015 Wednesday, November 25, 2015 Monday, September 07, 2015 | Sunday, October 18, 2015
Monday, October 19, 2015 Sunday, November 22, 2015
Monday, November 23, 2015 | Sunday, January 10, 2016
Monday, January 11, 2016 Sunday, February 14, 2016
Monday, February 15, 2016 Sunday, March 27, 2016
Monday, March 28, 2016 Sunday, May 1, 2016
Monday, May 2, 2016 Sunday, June 5, 2016
Monday, June 6, 2016 Sunday, July 10, 2016
Monday, July 11, 2016 Sunday, August 14, 2016
Monday, August 15, 2016 Sunday, September 18, 2016
Monday, September 19, 2016 | Sunday, October 23, 2016
Monday, October 24, 2016 Sunday, November 27, 2016




HOLIDAY SCHEDULE*
2015

January 16, 2015 — January 19, 2015 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
March 27, 2015 — April 5, 2015 Spring Break

April 3, 2015 — April 5, 2015 Easter Break

May 22, 2015 - May 25, 2015 Memorial Day

July 3, 2015 - July 5, 2015 Independence Day
September 4, 2015 - September 7, 2015 Labor Day

November 26, 2015 — November 29, 2015 Thanksgiving Break
December 18, 2015 — January 3, 2016 Winter Break

*Schedules for students on an externship or on a clinical rotation may vary.

CAMPUS OFFICE HOURS

Phone: (727) 298-8685 Fax: (727) 499-0483

Monday — Thursday: 9a.m.—8 p.m.
Friday: 9a.m.—4p.m.
Saturday: CLOSED
Sunday: CLOSED

Individual departments may schedule hours that are different than the main office, and in some cases, are
available for extended evening and weekend support.

CAMPUS ADMINISTRATORS

Chris Ignaut, Campus Director

Maja Stearns, Director of Education

Amanda Smith, Dean of Curriculum Online and Ground
Rebecca Sarlo, Director of Institutional Effectiveness
Greg Mueller, Vice President of Student Finance

Jill Sellers, Student Finance Manager

Cory Shapiro, Registrar Coordinator

Michelle Boose, Academic Operations Manager

Fidel Johnson, Sr. Learner Services Advisor

Kelly Buckner, Career Services Manager



TUITION AND FEES

(FOR MILITARY PRICING, PLEASE REFER TO PAGES 6 & 7.)

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS

Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions 26.0 $13,600 $1,400 $15,000
Medical Assistant 42.5 $15,500 $1,450 $16,950
Nursing Assistant 6.0 $ 1,585 S 165 $ 1,750
Patient Care Technician 31.5 $13,950 $1,050 $15,000
Phlebotomy Technician 8.0 S 1,585 S 165 S 1,750

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE IN HEALTH SCIENCE CONCENTRATIONS

(FOR GRADUATES OF CORRESPONDING UMA DIPLOMA PROGRAMS)

Cost Per Diploma Program

$430 Per Credit Hour

Core Courses
Core Courses —51 400
Dental Assistant with Expanded $13,600 / o
Functions 36.0 62.0 GE/Elective Courses GECOELIJ(:;::e -$15,000 515,480
515,480 Included
Core Courses
Core Courses T o~
$15,500 »1,450
Medical Assistant 18.0 60.5 GE/Elective Courses GE/Elective -$16,950 S 7,740
7,740 Courses
! Included
Core Courses
Core Courses T
$13,950 »1,050
i ici 30.0 . ! i -
Patient Care Technician 61.5 GE/Elective Courses GE/Elective $15,000 $12,900
$12.900 Courses
’ Included




TUITION AND FEES — MILITARY ONLY

UMA is pleased to support the United States military by providing special pricing for students who are eligible
military students. Eligible military students are defined as those students who are Veterans, active duty military
(Army, Navy, Air Force, Marine Corps and Coast Guard), National Guard or the Reserves and spouses and
dependents of veterans and active duty military. All students seeking the following special military-based pricing
must provide acceptable documentation of qualifying criteria.

VETERANS AND SPOUSES/DEPENDENTS OF VETERANS AND ACTIVE DUTY WHO
QUALIFY FOR VA EDUCATIONAL BENEFITS

Pricing includes anyone using Chapters 30, 31, 32, 33 or 35, VA Benefits or the Gl Bill.

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS
(PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 5 FOR DIPLOMA PROGRAMS’ PRICING.)

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE IN HEALTH SCIENCE CONCENTRATIONS
(FOR GRADUATES OF CORRESPONDING UMA DIPLOMA PROGRAMS)

COST INCLUDES DIPLOMA PROGRAM FEES PLUS $430/CREDIT HOUR FOR GE/ELECTIVE COURSES

Tuition cost for standard-term programs vary when courses are failed and must be repeated.
Retake fees are charged at full tuition equal to the original cost of the course being retaken.

Core Courses General Education and Elective Courses
Cost Per Diploma Program $380 Per Credit Hour
Associate of Science in Credit Credit
Health Science Concentrations Hours for %
o
(For Graduates of for .
- Corresponding
Corresponding GE/Elective UMA Diploma Total
UMA Diploma Programs) IS Credits Tuition Books B Cost
Core Courses %
Dental Assistant with Expanded $13,600 L
. . / -S1
Functions 36.0 62.0 GE/Elective Courses GEOEJ(:;:EQIG »15,000 »13,680
313,680 Included
Core Courses Core Courses
$15,500 »1,450
. . . . , [Electi -$1
Medical Assistant 18.0 60.5 GE/Elective Courses GIECOEJI?;:(telS\/e $16,950 S 6,840
»6,840 Included
Core Courses Core Courses
$13,950 »1,050
i ici 30.0 . ! i -S1
Patient Care Technician 61.5 GE/Elective Courses GIEC[OEJI?;:(telS\/e $15,000 $11,400
$11,400 T
Included




ACTIVE DUTY, NATIONAL GUARD AND RESERVES

DIPLOMA PROGRAMS
(PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 5 FOR DIPLOMA PROGRAMS’ PRICING.)

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE IN HEALTH SCIENCE CONCENTRATIONS

(FOR GRADUATES OF CORRESPONDING UMA DIPLOMA PROGRAMS)

Cost Per Diploma Program $330 Per Credit Hour

Core Courses Core Courses
. . $13,600 $1,400
Dental Assistant with Expanded 36.0 620 | GE/Elective | GE/Elective 615,000 | $11,880
Functions
Courses Courses
$11,880 No Charge
Core Courses Core Courses
$15,500 $1,450
Medical Assistant 18.0 60.5 GE/Elective GE/Elective -$16,950 $5,940
Courses Courses
$5,940 No Charge
Core Courses Core Courses
$13,950 $1,050
Patient Care Technician 30.0 61.5 GE/Elective GE/Elective -$15,000 $9,900
Courses Courses
$9,900 No Charge




FACULTY

Aslin, Lori — CMA
AAS Medical Assistant — Baker College
Instructor — Medical Assistant

Baker, Kellie

BS Elementary Education — Saint Petersburg College

AA General — Saint Petersburg College

Medical Assistant — Tampa College

Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician,
Phlebotomy

Bradham-Cousar, Yolanda — RMHC, CRC

MA Community Counseling — University of Northern
Colorado

BA Psychology/Sociology, Criminology — University of
Southern Colorado

Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Collins, Felizonya - AMT
Diploma Medical Assistant — Ultimate Medical Academy
Instructor — Medical Assistant Diploma Program

Conley, Perry — RN

BA Art — High Point College

AS Nursing - Rasmussen College

Instructor - Patient Care Technician, Nursing Assistant

Delphey, Blanca - DH
AS Dental Hygiene — Saint Petersburg Junior College
Instructor — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions

Donaldson, Erika
BS Biology, Psychology — University of Florida
Adjunct Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Guerrero, Rebecca - RMA

AA Education — Santa Fe College

Medical Assistant — Florida College of Medical Technology
Lab Assistant — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Johnson, Quatosha
Diploma Medical Assistant — Concorde Career Institute
Instructor — Medical Assistant

Lahlou, Khalid

BS Computer Science — University of South Florida

AA General Education — Hillsborough Community College
Adjunct Instructor — Associate General Education/Electives

Livingston, Kay — RN
AS Nursing — Saint Petersburg College
Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

MacArthur, Shelina - CCMA

AA Humanities — Saint Petersburg College

Diploma Emergency Medical Technician — Community
College of the Air Force

Lead Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care
Technician

Nachman, Sandra
Diploma Dental Assisting — Bryant Institute
Instructor — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions

Skinner, Evelyn — LPN

Diploma Practical Nursing — Pinellas Technical Education
Center

Instructor — Medical Assistant, Patient Care Technician

Thomas-Brown, Alicia

Diploma Dental Assisting — Pinellas Technical Education
Centers

Laboratory Assistant — Dental Assistant with Expanded
Functions Diploma Program

Vaber, Morning Star — CRT, RRT
AS Radiologic Technology — Keiser University
Instructor — Medical Assistant

Wright, Susan — DH
AS Dental Hygiene — Santa Fe College
Instructor — Dental Assistant with Expanded Functions

Waunsh, Melissa - RN

BS Nursing — Chamberlain College of Nursing
BAS Nursing — Saint Petersburg College

AS Nursing — Excelsior College

Instructor — Nursing Assistant

LIBRARIAN

Morgan Khandani
MA Library and Information Science - University of South Florida
BA English - University of South Florida
AA — St. Petersburg College
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